
29Serving those who serve locally. Representing the Executive Branch of County Government since 1960.

LINCOLN COUNTY  
450 Logan Street 
Davenport 99122 

www.co.lincoln.wa.us 

 
ASSESSOR: 
Mark Hammond (509) 725-7011 
Fax: (509) 725-5045 
mhammond@co.lincoln.wa.us 

AUDITOR: 
Shelly Johnston (509) 725-4971 
Fax: (509) 725-0820  
sjohnston@co.lincoln.wa.us

CLERK: 
Peggy Semprimoznik (509) 725-1401 
Fax: (509) 725-1150 
psemprimoznik@co.lincoln.wa.us

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY/CORONER: 
Jeffrey S. Barkdull (509) 725-4040 
Fax: (509) 725-3478  
jbarkdull@co.lincoln.wa.us

SHERIFF: 
Wade Magers (509) 725-3501 
Fax: (509) 725-0575   
wmagers@co.lincoln.wa.us

TREASURER: 
Linda Fisher (509) 725-5061 
lfisher@co.lincoln.wa.us 

Founded November 24, 1883

Named for Abraham Lincoln

Seat Davenport

Largest city Davenport

Area

 • Total 2,339 sq mi (6,058 km2)

 • Land 2,310 sq mi (5,983 km2)

 • Water 29 sq mi (75 km2), 1.2%

Population (Est.)

 • (2014) 10,250

 • Density 5/sq mi (2/km²)

Congressional District 5th

Legislative District 13th

Legislative Representation

Senator Judy Warnick (360) 786-7624 judy.warnick@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Tom Dent (360) 786-7932 tom.dent@leg.wa.gov
Rep. Matt Manweller (360) 786-7808 matt.manweller@leg.wa.gov
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